

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Horse Dorm Margaret Rogers

Institute of Contemporary Art Baltimore at Gallery CA 440 E Oliver St, Baltimore, MD 21202

Opening Public Reception: Friday, September 8, 2017, 7-9 p.m.

Exhibition Runs: September 8-October 13, 2017

Open Hours: Mondays-Fridays, 12-4 p.m.

Special Event: "Horse Dorm" table read, Thursday, October 5, 7 p.m.

Contact: icabaltimore@gmail.com info@galleryca.org

Using the framework of an unproduced TV pilot, Horse Dorm is a mixed media exhibit by Margaret Rogers presented by Institute of Contemporary Art Baltimore at Gallery CA in Baltimore, MD. Combining elements of screenwriting, drawing, collage, and paper mache horse butts with animatronic tails, Rogers explores the fictional world of Horse Dorm, an elite housing center at 'Dakota University' where horses and their studentowners board together.

## **ABOUT THE ARTIST**

Margaret Rogers, margaretrogers.net
Margaret Rogers was born and raised in St. Paul, Minnesota.
She holds a BA in Studio Art and Art History from Knox
College and an MFA from The Mount Royal School of Art at The
Maryland Institute College of Art. She was a 2012 recipient
of a Fellowship to the Vermont Studio Center and a 2015 SemiFinalist for the Janet and Walter Sondheim Prize. Her work
has been shown in Chicago, New York, Baltimore, Providence and
Toronto. She lives and works in Baltimore, MD.

## Gallery CA

Gallery CA is a contemporary arts space devoted to showcasing local, regional, national and international artists. The gallery also serves as an agent for community engagement by offering regular programming and creating sustainable partnerships with local arts institutions and community organizations.

Institute of Contemporary Art Baltimore, icabaltimore.org
Institute of Contemporary Art, Baltimore is a collaboration of volunteers working to stage contemporary art exhibitions in available spaces in Baltimore. Horse Dorm is the twenty-fourth exhibition by ICA Baltimore since 2011.

Horse Dorm is made possible in part by a grant from the Robert W. Deutsch Foundation.



Horsedorm

collage

2017

© Magaret Rogers